

SL. No.	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGE'S ORDERS
			<p>(Urgency Appl. No.01 of 2025) In WPMS No.1105 of 2024 <b><u>Hon'ble Ashish Naithani, J.</u></b></p> <p>Mr. Hemant Singh Mahra, learned counsel for the Petitioner.</p> <p>2. Ms. Zeba Naaz, learned counsel holding brief of Mr. Siddhartha Singh, learned counsel for the Respondent.</p> <p>3. Today the matter is listed on urgency application.</p> <p>4. The matter was last listed on 15.07.2024.</p> <p>5. Ms. Zeba Naaz, learned counsel holding brief of Mr. Siddhartha Singh, learned counsel for the respondent, on instructions, submits that parties have come into the terms of compromise.</p> <p>6. Learned counsel for the respondent seeks time to get instruction in this regard.</p> <p>7. Time is granted.</p> <p>8. List on 13.02.2026.</p> <p>9. Urgency application stands disposed of.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>(Ashish Naithani, J.)</b> 19.12.2025</p> <p>Arti</p>